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Mark: DIGITAL HARMONIC

DIGITAL HARMONIC

US Serial Number: 86337077 Application Filing Jul. 15, 2014
Date:

Register: Principal
Mark Type: Trademark

TM5 Common Status DEAD/APPLICATION/Refused/Dismissed or Invalidated
Descriptor:
This trademark application was refused, dismissed, or invalidated by the Office

and this application is no longer active.

Status: Abandoned because no Statement of Use or Extension Request timely filed after Notice of Allowance was issued. To view all
documents in this file, click on the Trademark Document Retrieval link at the top of this page.

Status Date: Jan. 28, 2019

Publication Date: Oct. 27, 2015 Notice of Dec. 22, 2015
Allowance Date:

Date Abandoned: Jan. 28, 2019

Mark Information

Mark Literal DIGITAL HARMONIC
Elements:

Standard Character Yes. The mark consists of standard characters without claim to any particular font style, size, or color.
Claim:

Mark Drawing 4 - STANDARD CHARACTER MARK
Type:

Disclaimer: "DIGITAL"

Related Properties | nformation

Parent Of: 86981438

Goods and Services

Note:

The following symbols indicate that the registrant/owner has amended the goods/services:
e Brackets [..] indicate deleted goods/services;
e Double parenthesis ((..)) identify any goods/services not claimed in a Section 15 affidavit of incontestability; and
e Asterisks *..* identify additional (new) wording in the goods/services.

For: medical diagnostic equipment, namely, waveform and image analyzers, for waveform and image analysis and characterization

International 010 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 026, 039, 044
Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(b)
For: Scientific research equipment and software for waveform and image analysis and characterization; sonar; radar apparatus; waveform
and image analysis and characterization equipment, namely, waveform and image analyzers, for use in military, law enforcement, civil,

scientific, and industrial applications; waveform and image analysis and characterization software for use in military, law enforcement,
civil, scientific, and industrial applications

International 009 - Primary Class U.S Class(es): 021, 023, 026, 036, 038
Class(es):

Class Status: ACTIVE
Basis: 1(b)

Basis Information (Case L evel)




Filed Use:
Filed ITU:
Filed 44D:
Filed 44E:
Filed 66A:
Filed No Basis:

No Currently Use: No
Yes Currently ITU: Yes
No Currently 44E: No
No Currently 66A: No
No Currently No Basis: No
No

Current Owner(s) I nformation

Owner Name:

Owner Address:

Legal Entity Type:

DIGITAL HARMONIC LLC

6031 UNIVERSITY BLVD., SUITE 180
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND UNITED STATES 21043

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State or Country MARYLAND

Where Organized:

Attorney/Correspondence | nfor mation

Attorney Name:

Attorney Primary
Email Address:

Correspondent
Name/Address:

Attorney of Record

Monica Riva Talley Docket Number: 3749.1470000

tm@skgf.com Attorney Email Yes

Authorized:

Correspondent

MONICA RIVA TALLEY
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Correspondent e- tm@sternekessler.com
mail: mtalley@sternekessler.com solson@sternekessle

Phone: 202-371-2600

1100 NEW YORK AVE NW STE 600
WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA UNITED STATES 20005-6125

Fax: 202-371-2540

Correspondent e- Yes
mail Authorized:

r.com amartins@sternekessler.com

Domestic Representative - Not Found

Prosecution History

Date

Jan.
Jan.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.
Dec.

Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

Dec.

28, 2019
28, 2019
26, 2018
25,2018
21,2018
21,2018
21,2018
20, 2018
22,2017
20, 2017
20, 2017
20, 2017
20, 2017
23,2017
21, 2017
21, 2017
21, 2017
26, 2017
26, 2017
25, 2017
22,2016

Description

ABANDONMENT NOTICE E-MAILED - NO USE STATEMENT FILED
ABANDONMENT - NO USE STATEMENT FILED

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
EXTENSION 5 GRANTED

EXTENSION 5 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
EXTENSION 4 GRANTED

EXTENSION 4 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
EXTENSION 3 GRANTED

EXTENSION 3 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
CORRECTED NOA E-MAILED

EXTENSION 2 GRANTED

EXTENSION 2 FILED

Proceeding
Number

99999

66530

66530

90286

98765
98765

98765
98765

66530
66530



Jan. 25, 2017
Dec. 22, 2016
Jan. 21, 2017
22,2016
22,2016
24,2016
24,2016
22,2016
22,2016
22,2016
22,2015
27,2015
27,2015
07, 2015
22,2015
22,2015
26, 2015
10, 2015
10, 2015
10, 2015
10, 2015
21, 2015
21, 2015
21, 2015
26, 2015
25, 2015
25, 2015
25,2014
25,2014
25,2014
Aug. 13, 2014
Jul. 18, 2014
Jul. 18, 2014

Dec.
Dec.
Aug.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Jun.
Dec.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Sep.
Sep.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
Feb.
Feb.
Feb.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.

DIVISIONAL PROCESSING COMPLETE

DIVISIONAL REQUEST RECEIVED

CASE ASSIGNED TO INTENT TO USE PARALEGAL

TEAS REQUEST TO DIVIDE RECEIVED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

AUTOMATIC UPDATE OF ASSIGNMENT OF OWNERSHIP
NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF EXTENSION REQUEST E-MAILED
EXTENSION 1 GRANTED

EXTENSION 1 FILED

TEAS EXTENSION RECEIVED

NOA E-MAILED - SOU REQUIRED FROM APPLICANT
OFFICIAL GAZETTE PUBLICATION CONFIRMATION E-MAILED
PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

NOTIFICATION OF NOTICE OF PUBLICATION E-MAILED

LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED
ASSIGNED TO LIE

APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT ENTERED

NOTIFICATION OF EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED
NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED
CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED
NOTIFICATION OF NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED
NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED

NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

NEW APPLICATION OFFICE SUPPLIED DATA ENTERED IN TRAM
NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

66530

98765
98765

77312
77312

88888
6328
6328
82088
6325
6325
82088
88889
88889

6325
6325
82088
82088

TM Staff and Location Information

TM Attorney:

Current Location:

TM Staff Information

GOLDEN, LAURA DAWN

Law Office LAW OFFICE 103
Assigned:

File Location

DIVISIONAL UNIT

Date in Location: Jan. 25, 2017

Assignment Abstract Of Title Information

Summary

Total Assignments:

Applicant: Paul Reed Smith Guitars, Limited Partnership

Assignment 1 of 1

Conveyance:
Reel/Frame:
Date Recorded:

Supporting
Documents:

Name:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE 09/15/2015
5854/0991

Aug. 15, 2016

assignment-tm-5854-0991.pdf

Pages: 3

Assignor

PAUL REED SMITH GUITARS, LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

Execution Date: Aug. 09, 2016



Legal Entity Type:

Name:

Legal Entity Type:

Address:

Correspondent
Name:

Correspondent
Address:

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP State or Country MARYLAND
Where Organized:

Assignee
DIGITAL HARMONIC LLC

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY State or Country MARYLAND
Where Organized:

6031 UNIVERSITY BLVD., SUITE 180
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

Correspondent
STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC

1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

Domestic Representative - Not Found



	Case Status

